
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Catalogue of Unbenched  20 Class Single Breed Open Show 

Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules & Show Regulations 
 

 
on SUNDAY 1st December 2019 

at 

LACH DENNIS VILLAGE HALL, HOLMES CHAPEL ROAD, 
LACH DENNIS, CHESHIRE. CW9 7SZ 
Show opens 9.30am  -  Judging 10.00am 

 

JUDGES 

Special Event  -  Mr Trevor Welch [Treju] 
      Open Show  -  Mrs Jane Lovell [Pinedown] 

Jurisdiction and responsibilities 
The Officers and Committee members of the  society holding the licence are deemed responsible for  organis-
ing and  conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and           Regulations of the Kennel Club 
and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may delegate its 
powers subject to the conditions of Regulation 17.  In so doing those appointed as officers and committee mem-

bers accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a 
binding undertaking  (vide Kennel Club Show Regulation F4 and 5) 

 

HON. VETERINARY SURGEON; Willows Veterinary Hospital, 
267 Chester Road, Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire.  

CW8 1LP  Tel 01606 723202 
 

 
SHOW MANAGER  -  MR JOHN BURGESS 

 
 

 OPEN SHOW AWARDS 
 

BEST DOG    26    
 
Reserve Best Dog   7 
 
Best Puppy Dog   62 
 
BEST BITCH    46 
 
Reserve Best Bitch   38 
 
Best Puppy Bitch   63 
 
BEST IN SHOW   46 
 
Reserve Best in Show  26  
 
Best Opposite Sex in Show    26  
 
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW       63 

 
SPECIAL  EVENT 

 
Best Special Puppy   45   
  
Best Special Junior   7 
   
BEST IN SPECIAL EVENT 7  





OFFICERS & COMMITTEE OF THE 
MANCUNIAN BOXER CLUB 

PATRON  -  Mr A Watson 

PRESIDENT                    VICE - PRESIDENT 

Mrs M Wragg                     Mrs S Portlock    

HON. LIFE MEMBERS 

Mrs M Calland, Mr K & Mrs S Jump, Mr S Lomas,  

Mr A & Mrs S Malcolm, Mr A & Mrs J Watson, Mrs M Wragg,   

CHAIRMAN              VICE-CHAIRMAN                 TREASURER 

Mr N Hobson              Mr J Burgess                      Mrs M Calland  

COMMITTEE 

Mesdames; Bate, Crooks, Huckerby, Huxley, Jones, Wynne-Eyton. 

Messrs: Beaumont, Dowell, Mackay, Nelson. 

HON SECRETARY (acting)  -  Mrs S Jump, Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire. 

—————————————————————— 

THE COMMITTEE OFFER THANKS TO THE EXHIBITORS 

Every possible care will be exercised by the Committee to ensure the safety of every dog at the show,  

but it must be clearly understood by exhibitors and any person or persons concerned, that the  

Mancunian Boxer Club will NOT be held responsible for any personal injury, injury to dogs,  

or damage to, or loss of personal property arising from accident or any other cause whatsoever,  

either on the part of themselves, their agents, servants or others.  

 

Raffle Prizes  -  kindly donated by Committee Members 

Rosette donations  -   gratefully received from Mrs Wynne-Eyton & Mrs Calland 

An appreciation to all those who in various capacities contribute willingly  

towards the promotion of this Show. 
 

WE WOULD ASK ALL EXHIBITORS TO OBSERVE AND RESPECT THE FOLLOWING;- 

CHILDREN MUST BE KEPT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THEIR ADULTS 

DOGS FOULING  -  OWNERS PLEASE CLEAN UP IMMEDIATELY  

TO ENABLE YOUR CLUB TO KEEP THIS VENUE. 

 

PLEASE KEEP THE HALL AND GROUNDS CLEAN AND TIDY 

THANK  YOU 

CLASS 19 (4 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
18a CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E    STUDHOLME LETS DANCE br exh   
 B 04/01/2016 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Studholme Rhona   19 
21a FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S    LORROSA I HAVE DREAMED br exh   
 B 25/01/2015 Ch Norwatch Sunhawk Play Mate - Susancar Ann Dover to Lorrosa   19 
44 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 13/11/2016 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   19 
58a ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G                                                                                                             
   NORWILBECK BELLCHIME CANDY br Huckerby & Dowell   
 B 08/06/2014 Ch Struck on you for Bellchime - Ch Panabolo Special Effect for Norwilbeck   19 

 1st    44           2nd               3rd               Res             VHC            . 

 
 
CLASS 20 (5 entries) OPEN BITCH 
19a CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E    STUDHOLME EDAMS DELIGHT br exh   
 B 02/06/2014 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Studholme Rhona   20 
24 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA LUSTY PLEASURE br exh   
 B 29/01/2015 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Lorrosa Borne Pleasure   20 
33a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    NORWILBECK BELLCHIME BY CHANCE br exh   
 B 05/12/2017 Ch Winuwuk Chamce Encounter - Top Totti for Norwilbeck Bellchime   20 
38 JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS NOSTALGIA JW br J Jones & E Charles   
 B 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   20 
46 MORISON & GUNNARSDOTTIR Mrs B & Mrs I                                                                                                      
   BJARKEYJAR BLUE LAGOON WITH XANDENE Im is br Gunnarsdottir & Olafsson   
 B 15/09/2016 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - IsShCh Bjarkeyjar Isold   20 

 1st     46          2nd      38         3rd     24          Res             VHC            . 

 

BEST BITCH   46        

RESERVE BEST BITCH   38       

BEST PUPPY BITCH    63        . 



 

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 BATE Mrs A. 5 Ifton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 1 WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA. class - 6.e. 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 
 2 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM. class - 8. 
 3 NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW. class - 11. 
 4 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW. class - 17. 
 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs. Red Lodge, Barnsley Rd, Silkstone, Barnsley. S75 4NA Tel 01226 792636 
 5 NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION. class - 5. 
 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & O'NEILL C V & A. 64 Rydel Road, Ulverston, Cumbria.  LA12 9DA Tel 01229 586062 
 6 NEWLAITHE JUST MEGHAN. class - 15. 
 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING . 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 
 7 NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO. class - 4.e. 
 8 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM. class - 10. 
 BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L. Jinnybrux Bungalow, Alford Rd, Mablethorpe, Lincs. LN12 1PX Tel 01507 472156 
 9 JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX. class - 10. 
 10 JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX. class - 17. 
 11 JETBOOM JUICY GOSSIP ABOUT JINNYBRUX. class - 18. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 
 12 SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS. class - 8. 
 13 SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL. class - 18. 
 14 SUSANCAR SHEILA SPIRE. class - nfc. 
 15 SUSANCAR FERN NOMINAL. class - nfc. 
 16 SUSANCAR CELIA DEAL. class - nfc. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 17 ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM. class - 9. 
 CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E. Studholme Kennels, Moor Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 6DS Tel 01625 524886 
 18 STUDHOLME LETS DANCE. class - 19. 
 19 STUDHOLME EDAMS DELIGHT. class - 20. 
 FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S. 1 Coyle Crescent, Rankinston, Ayrshire.  KA6 7HQ Tel 07756 010244 
 20 LORROSA HEAD FULL OF DREAMS. class - 18. 
 21 LORROSA I HAVE DREAMED. class - 19. 
 22 HAVING THE LIFE OF RILEY WITH LORROSA. class - nfc. 
 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz. 54 Warnell Drive, Carlisle, Cumbria.  CA1 3LR Tel 07713 517018 
 23 LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN. class - 13.h. 
 24 LORROSA LUSTY PLEASURE. class - 20. 
 25 LORROSA THE GUARDIAN. class - nfc. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 07711 865885 
 26 LANFRESE JALISCO. class - 10. 
 27 LANFRESE CASALL. class - 12.f. 
 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G. 45 Wilson Sq., Thornton Cleveleys, Lancs.  FY5 1RF Tel 07921 196288 
 28 WINUWUK MANHATTAN FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME. class - 7. 
 29 LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME. class - 10. 
 30 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME LOVE HEART. class - 12.f. 
 31 LOVING IT AT NORWILBECK BELLCHIME. class - 13.h. 
 32 BOESE BVLGARI FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME. class - 17. 
 33 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME BY CHANCE. class - 20. 
 34 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME IWOBI. class - nfc. 

 
CLASS 17 (6 entries) GRADUATE BITCH 
4a BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   17 
10a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L                                                                                                                                                      
   JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX br Leith & Cronin   
 B 08/10/2017 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jackintabox Georges Girl   17 
32a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    BOESE BVLGARI FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME br Kuech   
 B 19/06/2017 Ch Struck on You for Bellchime - Panabolo Razzle Dazzle for Geenawell   17 
37a JONES & CHARLES J & E                                                                                                                                                
   WINUWUK JUSTIFY MY LOVE AT CHARLONS A JWI br Brown & Hutchings   
 B 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   17 
50 PICKEN Miss S    BELLEBOX TOP TRICK br exh   
 B 12/11/2016 Lorrosa Box of Tricks - Petarris Top Issue for Bellebox   17 
57a ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G    JEDDHI KISS ME QUICK br Gething & McCarthy   
 B 26/11/2016 Ch Winuwuk Kiss Tag with Sulez - Ch Under Cover at Walkon   17 

 1st     50          2nd               3rd               Res             VHC           . 

  

CLASS 18 (4 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
11a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L    JETBOOM JUICY GOSSIP ABOUT JINNYBRUX br R Jonsson   
 B 11/08/2016 AustCh Benfields Little Bit Wicked - AustCh Taramark Gossipgirl at Jetboom   18 
13a CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL br exh   
 B 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   18 
20a FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S    LORROSA HEAD FULL OF DREAMS br exh   
 B 03/07/2017 Ch Winuwuk Scouting for Girls at Lorrosa - Lorrosa I Have Dreamed   18 
60a WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C    ROYLARK AIN'T MISSBEHAVING br exh   
 B 08/09/2017 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief JW - Roylark Emma Peel   18 

 1st               2nd               3rd               Res             . 

 



 JONES & CHARLES J & E. 13 The Quadrangle, Pyle, Bridgend, Glam. CF33 6AU Tel 07545 381568 
 35 CHARLONS PERSEUS. class - 4.e. 
 36 CHARLONS ASTUTE JW. class - 14.k. 
 37 WINUWUK JUSTIFY MY LOVE AT CHARLONS A JWI. class - 17. 
 38 CHARLONS NOSTALGIA JW. class - 20. 
 JONES CHARLES & JAMES J E & M. 49 Hall Drive, North Cornelly, Bridgend,  CF33 4HR Tel 01656 714380  
 39 CHARLONS FIRST TIME WITH MAROMAD JW. class - 10. 
 LAW Mrs M. 5 Lothian Road, Tollerton, Nottingham.  NG12 4EH Tel 07970 511280 
 40 WALKON UPPER CLASS. class - 16. 
 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S.      Tel  
 41 OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 7. 
 42 OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 9. 
 43 OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 12.f. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 44 SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI. class - 19. 
 MCCARTHY GETHING & BANKS D S E & H. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 45 SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI. class - 12.g. 
 MORISON & GUNNARSDOTTIR B & I. The Nook, Station Rd, Brent Knoll, Highbridge, Soms. TA9 4BH Tel 01278760305 
 46 BJARKEYJAR BLUE LAGOON WITH XANDENE Im is. class - 20. 
 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B. The Nook, Station Rd, Brent Knoll, Highbridge, Soms. TA9 4BH Tel 01278 760305 
 47 BJARKEYJAR DANCING ON THIN ICE TO XANDENE Imp is. class - 9. 
 48 MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE. class - 13.h. 
 O'NEILL Miss A S.        
 49 ULVERBOX NYMERIAAYRA. class - 12.g. 
 PICKEN Miss S.        
 50 BELLEBOX TOP TRICK. class - 17. 
 51 BELLEBOX DOUBLE TROUBLE. class - nfc. 
 52 BELLEBOX TWICE AS NICE. class - nfc. 
 PORTLOCK & WRAGG S & M. Sheiken Boxers 10 Tudor Avenue, Prestatyn, Denbighshire. LL19 9HN Tel 07841235599 
 53 IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN. class - 7. 
 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn. The Firs, Main Road, Morley Smithy, Derbys. DE7 6DG Tel 01332 831301 
 54 BERWYNFA BILLIONAIRE. class - 3.c. 
 55 MARANSEEN LINESMAN AT BERWYNFA. class - 4.d. 
 56 PRIMA DONNA DEL CERTURIONI AT BERWYNFA [ImIt]. class - 12.f. 
 ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G.      Tel  
 57 JEDDHI KISS ME QUICK. class - 17. 
 58 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME CANDY. class - 19. 
 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431 
 59 ROYLARK COMMODOR. class - 5. 
 60 ROYLARK AIN'T MISSBEHAVING. class - 18. 
 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T. 8 Willow Avenue, Cantley, Doncaster, S Yorks. DN4 6PQ Tel 01302 533586 
 61 NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE. class - 13. 

 PARKER & MARTIN D & S. Otherston House, Harelaw, Stanley, Co Durham. DH9 8DH Tel 07554 011771 
 62 WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE. class - 3.c. 
 33 OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON. class - 12.f. 

 

CLASS 13 (5 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
23 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN br exh   
 B 21/12/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure   13.h 
31a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    LOVING IT AT NORWILBECK BELLCHIME br Lockwood   
 B 27/01/2019 Carkennar Struck with Norwilbeck Bellchime - Seacrest Cheyenne   13.h 
45 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H                                                                                                                 
  SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI br Banks   
 B 24/02/2019 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Insatiable to Galicar   12.g 
48 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B    MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE br Cole   
 B 04/12/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - Myntie Masquerade   13.h 
61a WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE br exh   
 B 16/12/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe Milion to One Treju   13 

 1st      48         2nd    45           3rd     23          Res             VHC            . 

 
 
CLASS 14 (1 entry) JUNIOR BITCH 
36 JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS ASTUTE JW br exh   
 B 24/06/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab   14.k 

 1st     36          .  

CLASS 15 (1 entry) YEARLING BITCH 
6aa BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & O'NEILL C V & A    NEWLAITHE JUST MEGHAN br Beardsell & Van Beck   
 B 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   15 

1st                .  

 

CLASS 16 (1 entry) NOVICE BITCH 
40a LAW Mrs M    WALKON UPPER CLASS br Miller   
 B 31/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Walkon First Class   16 

 1st               . 



 CATALOGUE OF  

 JUDGE Mr Trevor Welch [Treju] 

CLASS A (no entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 6 - 8mths)                     

CLASS B (no entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 8 - 10mths) 

CLASS C (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 
54a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA BILLIONAIRE br Pynegar   
 D 09/01/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   3.c 

62 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE br Wildman   
 D 26/01/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Wildax Hell and Highwater   3.c 

 1st     62         2nd                  .  

CLASS D (1 entry) JUNIOR DOG   (12 - 15mths) 
55a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    MARANSEEN LINESMAN AT BERWYNFA br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney   
 D 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   4.d 

 1st               .  

CLASS E (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15 - 18mths) 
1 BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.e 
7 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING             
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   4.e 
35 JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS PERSEUS br exh   
 D 24/06/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab   4.e 

 1st    7           2nd     35          3rd     1          .  

BEST SPJUNIOR DOG      7         BEST SP PUPPY DOG      62                   . 

CLASS F (5 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 
27 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CASALL br exh   
 B 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   12.f 
30a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    NORWILBECK BELLCHIME LOVE HEART br exh   
 B 24/04/2019 Ch jJeddhi Roman Heart - Sunvalley Struck Lucky for Norwilbeck Bellchime   12.f 
43 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                     
  OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   12.f 
56a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    PRIMA DONNA DEL CERTURIONI AT BERWYNFA [ImIt] br Corrado   
 B 01/06/2019 Ch Valdo Del Centurioni - Roma De Ius Natura   12.f 
53 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON br exh   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   12.f 
 

 1st     27          2nd      53         3rd    43           Res             VHC               .  

CLASS 10 (5 entries) OPEN DOG 
8a BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                                  
   NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 D 01/08/2013 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Faerdorn Moonglow over Newlaithe   10 
9a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L    JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX br D Hand   
 D 21/08/2015 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jubilicious for Jinnybrux   10 
26 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br M Griffiths   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   10 
29a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME  br Eagle   
 D 25/04/2018 Panabolo Strike A Deal with Farfield - Lottalove Gypsy Queen   10 
39a JONES CHARLES & JAMES J E & M                                                                                                                             
  CHARLONS FIRST TIME WITH MAROMAD JW br J Jones & E Charles   
 D 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   10 

 1st    26           2nd               3rd               Res             VHC            . 

 

BEST DOG    26     RESERVE BEST DOG   7       BEST PUPPY DOG   62         .    

 CLASS 11 (1 entry) VETERAN BITCH 
3a BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW br exh   
 B 26/09/2011 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - Ch Galicar Designed for Looks by Newlaithe   11 

 1st               .  

CLASS 12 (6 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
27 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CASALL br exh   
 B 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   12.f 
30a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    NORWILBECK BELLCHIME LOVE HEART br exh   
 B 24/04/2019 Ch jJeddhi Roman Heart - Sunvalley Struck Lucky for Norwilbeck Bellchime   12.f 
43 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                           
  OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   12.f 
49a O'NEILL Miss A S    ULVERBOX NYMERIAAYRA br exh   
 B 16/03/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Newlaithe Fire Bug   12.g 
56a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    PRIMA DONNA DEL CERTURIONI AT BERWYNFA [ImIt] br Corrado   
 B 01/06/2019 Ch Valdo Del Centurioni - Roma De Ius Natura   12.f 
63 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON br exh   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   12.f 
 

 1st     63          2nd      27         3rd    43           Res             VHC            . 



  

CLASS G (2 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 
45 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H                                                                                             
  SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI br Banks   
 B 24/02/2019 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Insatiable to Galicar   12.g 
49a O'NEILL Miss A S    ULVERBOX NYMERIAAYRA br exh   
 B 16/03/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Newlaithe Fire Bug   12.g 

 1st   45            2nd               .  

CLASS H (3 entries) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 
23 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN br exh   
 B 21/12/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure   13.h 
31a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    LOVING IT AT NORWILBECK BELLCHIME br Lockwood   
 B 27/01/2019 Carkennar Struck with Norwilbeck Bellchime - Seacrest Cheyenne   13.h 
48 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B    MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE br Cole   
 B 04/12/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - Myntie Masquerade   13.h 

 1st    48           2nd    23           3rd               .  
 
CLASS J (no entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12 - 15mths) 
CLASS K (1 entry) JUNIOR BITCH (15 - 18mths) 
 
36 JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS ASTUTE JW br exh   
 B 24/06/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab   14.k 

 1st    36           .  

BEST SP JUNIOR BITCH36 BEST SP PUPPY BITCH    45      . 

 

BEST SP JUNIOR     7              BPS SP JUNIOR    36           . 

BEST SP PUPPY      45              BOS SP PUPPY    62         . 

BEST SPECIAL EVENT       7         .  

    

CLASS 7 (3 entries) GRADUATE DOG 
28a HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G                                                                                                                      
  WINUWUK MANHATTAN FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 10/05/2018 Winuwuk Danny Mac - Ch Diceulon Gin Fizz at Winuwuk   7 
41 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                      
  OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 13/04/2017 Jenroy Smokey Joe - Olleyville Peggy Olley   7 
53a PORTLOCK & WRAGG Miss S J & Mrs M                                                                                                                  
   IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN br Mullis   
 D 06/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Idleforde Turning Tables   7 

 1st    41           2nd               3rd               . 

 

CLASS 8 (2 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
2a BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM br exh   
 D 28/02/2017 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely JW - Newlaithe Lucianna   8 
12a CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS br exh   
 D 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   8 

 1st               2nd               . 

 
 
CLASS 9 (3 entries) LIMIT DOG 
17a CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM Br Moore   
 D 29/11/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mylicam Moon Maiden JW   9 
42 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                          
   OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 06/01/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Olleyville Ophelia JW ShCM   9 
47 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B                                                                                                                                          
    BJARKEYJAR DANCING ON THIN ICE TO XANDENE Imp is br Gunnarsdottir   
 D 13/05/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - IsShCh Bjarkeyjar Isold   9 

 1st     47          2nd     42          3rd               .  

 



  

  Not for Competition  (8 entries)  

 

 
14 CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR SHEILA SPIRE br exh   
 B 10/09/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Susancar Ada Linkwent   nfc 

 
15 CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR FERN NOMINAL br exh   
 B 10/09/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Susancar Ada Linkwent   nfc 

 
16 CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR CELIA DEAL br exh   
 B 10/09/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Susancar Ada Linkwent   nfc 

 
22 FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S    Having the Life of Riley with Lorrosa br Skinner   
 B 05/01/2019 Lorrosa Box of Tricks - Socars Gunpowder Gertie   nfc 

 
25 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA THE GUARDIAN br exh   
 D 09/07/2019 Ch Glenauld Geordie Shore - Winuwuk Paige Three at Lorrosa   nfc 

 
34 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    NORWILBECK BELLCHIME IWOBI br exh   
 D 07/08/2019 Lottalove for Norwilbeck Bellchime - Olympic Gold Razzle Dazzle   nfc 

 
51 PICKEN Miss S    BELLEBOX DOUBLE TROUBLE br exh   
 D 16/07/2019 Wildax Lookin Good at McArmadale - Petarris Top Issue for Bellebox   nfc 

 
52 PICKEN Miss S    BELLEBOX TWICE AS NICE br exh   
 B 16/07/2019 Wildax Lookin Good at McArmadale - Petarris Top Issue for Bellebox   nfc 

 

 CATALOGUE OF  ENTRIES 

 JUDGE Mrs Jane Lovell [Pinedown] 

 

CLASS 1 (no entries) VETERAN DOG 

CLASS 2 (no entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 

CLASS 3 (2 entries) PUPPY DOG 
54a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA BILLIONAIRE br Pynegar   
 D 09/01/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   3.c 

62 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE br Wildman   
 D 26/01/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Wildax Hell and Highwater   3.c 
 

 1st     62          2nd              . 

CLASS 4 (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
7 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                                        
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   4.e 
35 JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS PERSEUS br exh   
 D 24/06/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Charlons Gift of the Gab   4.e 
55a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    MARANSEEN LINESMAN AT BERWYNFA br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney   
 D 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   4.d 

 1st    7           2nd    35           3rd               .  

 

CLASS 5 (2 entries) YEARLING DOG 
5a BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   5 
59 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C    ROYLARK COMMODOR br exh   
 D 28/05/2018 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief JW - Roylark Scarlet Ohara   5 

 1st     59          2nd               . 

CLASS 6 (1 entry) NOVICE DOG 
1 BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.e 

 1st      1         . 


